Rev. A/LX
LD1117A12/ADJ-LD1117A50/ADJ
1 A Low Dropout
Positive Voltage Regulator
 TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Page 1 of 21  Tel:   (800)-TAITRON    (800)-824-8766    (661)-257-6060
 Fax: (800)-TAITFAX  (800)-824-8329     (661)-257-6415
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator

                      LD1117A12/ADJ -LD1117A50/ADJ
                                                               www.taitroncomponents.com Page 2 of 21
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
SOT-223
DPAK
SOT-89
D2PAK
1: GND/ADJ   2: OUTPUT   3: INPUT 1: GND/ADJ   2: OUTPUT   3: INPUT
1: GND/ADJ   2: OUTPUT   3: INPUT 1: GND/ADJ   2: OUTPUT   3: INPUT 1: GND/ADJ   2: OUTPUT   3: INPUT
TO-220
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
Rev. A/LX
                      LD1117A12/ADJ -LD1117A50/ADJ
                                                               www.taitroncomponents.com Page 3 of 21
Marking information:
PN Marking Code
Outline Temperatue
Range ROHS Halogen Free ROHS Halogen
Free
Packing
Type
LD1117AADJH-08-TR30 LD1117AADJH-08-RG30 EH11A GH11A Tape & Reel
LD1117A12H-08-TR30 LD1117A12H-08-RG30 EH18A GH18A Tape & Reel
LD1117A15H-08-TR30 LD1117A15H-08-RG30 EH12A GH12A Tape & Reel
LD1117A18H-08-TR30 LD1117A18H-08-RG30 EH13A GH13A Tape & Reel
LD1117A25H-08-TR30 LD1117A25H-08-RG30 EH14A GH14A Tape & Reel
LD1117A285H-08-TR30 LD1117A285H-08-RG30 EH15A GH15A Tape & Reel
LD1117A33H-08-TR30 LD1117A33H-08-RG30 EH16A GH16A Tape & Reel
SOT-223 -40°C to 125°C
LD1117A50H-08-TR30 LD1117A50H-08-RG30 EH17A GH17A Tape & Reel
LD1117AADJK-08-TR30 LD1117AADJK-08-RG30 E17A G17A Tape & Reel
LD1117A12K-08-TR30 LD1117A12K-08-RG30 E17G G17G Tape & Reel
LD1117A15K-08-TR30 LD1117A15K-08-RG30 E17B G17B Tape & Reel
LD1117A18K-08-TR30 LD1117A18K-08-RG30 E17C G17C Tape & Reel
LD1117A25K-08-TR30 LD1117A25K-08-RG30 E17D G17D Tape & Reel
LD1117A285K-08-TR30 LD1117A285K-08-RG30 E17H G17H Tape & Reel
LD1117A33K-08-TR30 LD1117A33K-08-RG30 E17E G17E Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -40°C to 125°C
LD1117A50K-08-TR30 LD1117A50K-08-RG30 E17F G17F Tape & Reel
LD1117AADJT-08-TU LD1117AADJT-08-UG AZ1117T
-ADJEA
AZ1117T
-ADJGA Tube